Pennsylvania Railroad Company crossing, in 
the Township of Ontelaunee, County of Berks 
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more fully 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly lot 
line of Huller Lane, Eastwardly a distance of two 
hundred ninety-eight and eighty-three hundredth 
(298.83) feet from the point of curvature at the 
Easterly end of the curve, having a radius of 
fifteen (15) feet connecting said Northerly lot line 
of Huller Lane with the Easterly Lot line of Koch 
Street, (thirty-three (33) feet wide); THENCE 
extending in a Northerly direction along Lot No.

[...]

of fifty-seven and seven hundredths (57.07) feet 
to a point on the Southwesterly right of way 
line of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company; 
THENCE extending in a southeasterly direction 
along the Southwesterly right of way line of the 
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, forming an 
interior angle of one hundred nine (109) degrees 
fifty-nine (59) minutes twenty (20) seconds with 
the last described line, a distance of one hundred 
six and forty-one hundredths (106.41) feet to a 
point on the Northerly lot line of Huller Lane; 
THENCE extending in a Westerly direction 
along the Northerly lot line of Huller Lane, 
forming an interior angle of seventy (70) degrees 
zero (0) minutes forty (40) seconds with the 
Southwesterly right of way line, a distance of

[...]

dwelling thereon erected Numbered 221 S. Hans 
Street, and bounded and described as follows, 
to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern building 
line of Haas Street in line of property now or late 
of Charles Creagmile; thence along the same 
eastwardly one hundred forty-two feet (142 
feet) to a point in an eighteen feet wide alley; 
thence along said alley southwardly twenty-three 
feet (23 feet) to a point in line of property now 
or late of Oswin Meck; thence along the same 
westwardly one hundred forty-two feet (142 
feet) to a point in the aforesaid eastern building 
line of Haas Street; thence along said Haas Street 
northwardly twenty-three feet (23 feet) to the 
place of Beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN P. Catherine Almon and Virginia H. Wilson,

[...]

ON the East by said Public Road; and
ON the West by property now or late of John 

and Alice Bezler.
CONTAINING a frontage on aforesaid Public 

Road of twenty-nine feet (29 feet) and a depth of 
equal width along property now or late of Paul 
Miller and wife, of two hundred twenty-seven 
feet (227 feet) and along property now or late of 
Raymond Buchalter of two hundred thirty-two 
feet (232 feet) to property now or late of John 
and Alice Bezler.

BEING KNOWN AS 304 Church Road, 
Mohnton, PA 19540-8304. 

Residential property
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN 

Lori A. Haage by Deed C. Brandt Haage and Lori 

A. Haage dated and recorded 07/06/2010 in Deed

[...]

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described 
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Western line 
of Jefferson Street and a point, six (6) feet North 
from the division line of Lot No. 219; thence 
westwardly, parallel with said division line, one 
hundred and twenty-five feet (125) and eight 
and five-eighths (8-5/8) inches, to a point in 
the eastern line of a fifteen (15) feet wide alley; 
thence northwardly along said fifteen (15) feet 
wide alley, twenty-two (22) feet to a point, twelve 
(12) feet South from the division line between

[...]

Liesman, on the East by said North Eleventh 
Street, and on the West by property now or late 
of the Franklin Building and Saving Association.

CONTAINING in front on said North Eleventh 
Street North and South thirteen (13) feet more or 
less, and in depth East and West, one hundred and 
fifteen (115) feet.

TRACT NO. 2
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, 

situate on the West side of North Eleventh 
Street, between Walnut and Elm Streets, being 
part of what was lately No. 232 North Eleventh 
Street, formerly 224 North Eleventh Street, in